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APPENDIX A
ELKHART MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY
Schedule of Rates and Charges

(A)  Monthly metered rates. Each customer shall be charged the following rates based upon the use
of water supplied by the Municipal Water Utility. Customers will be billed in either ccf (ccf
equals 100 cubic feet) or 100 gallons.

Block Schedule Rates per

(as per 100 ccf) 100 ccf
First 4 0 ccf $1.46
Next 740 ccf $1.12
Next 680 ccf $.90
Over 1460 ccf $.76

Block Schedule Rates Per

(as per 100 Gallons) 100 Gallons
First 299 Gallons $0.1951
Next 5535 Gallons $0.1503
Next 5086 Gallons $0.1200
Over 10920 Gallons $0.1015

(B)  Service charge. Each user is subject to the following service charge per month which is added to
the volume charge in excess of a minimum user.

Meter Size (inches)

Monthly Rates

5/8

$2.25
$2.47
$3.03
$4.61
$6.81
$13.11
$21.96
$47.19
$82.51

(C)  Minimum charge. Each user shall pay a minimum charge according to the following meter size
for which the user will be entitled to the quantity of water shown for each month. This charge
includes the monthly service charge listed in division (B) of this section.

Meter Size (inches)  Water Allowance CCF  Monthly Charge
5/8 4 $8.09

3/4 6 $11.23

1 10 $17.63

1-172 20 $33.81

2 32 $53.53

3 60 $93.91

4 100 $147.56

6 200 $284.79

8 320 $454.51



(D)  Municipal and public fire hydrants.

€)) Each user shall pay a charge according to the following meter size as shown below.

Meter Size (inches) Annual Charge Monthly Charge

5/8 $33.12
3/4 $36.36
1 $46.32
1-1/4 $52.92
1-172 $59.64
2 $96.00
3 $363.96
4 $463.44
6 $695.04
8 $959.76

2) Private fire hydrants - per hydrant:

$2.76
$3.03
$3.86
$4.41
$4.97
$8.00
$30.33
$38.62
$57.92
$79.98

Annual Charge Monthly Charge

$337.44 $28.12

(E)  Private fire protection service (automatic sprinkler system):

Line Size (inches) Annual Charge Monthly Charge

2 $37.20

4 $151.68
6 $337.44
8 $600.72
10 $938.28
12 $1,349.88

$3.10
$12.64
$28.12
$50.06
$78.19
$112.49

(F) Temporary users. Water furnished to temporary users, such as contractors and the like, shall be
charged on the basis of the metered rates as metered or estimated by the utility manager.

DMS 22512369v1



